S12700 Series Agile Switches
HUAWEI S12700 series agile switches are designed for next-generation campus networks. Using a fully
programmable switching architecture, the S12700 series allows fast, flexible function customization and
supports a smooth evolution to Software-Defined Networking (SDN). The S12700 series uses a Huawei
Ethernet Network Processor (ENP) and provides a native Wireless Access Controller (AC) to help build a
wired and wireless converged network. Its Unified User Management capabilities deliver unified user and
service management, and Huawei's Packet Conservation Algorithm for Internet (iPCA) supports hop-by-hop
monitoring of any service flows, helping manage services in a more refined way. The S12700 series runs the

entire equipment
≤2200W ≤4400W ≤4400W ≤6600W
8 Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
S12700 basic configuration
Monitoring unit
EH1D200CMU00 Centralized monitoring unit
Main processing unit
ET1D2MPUA000 S12700 main control unit A, optional clock
ET1D2MPUBC00 S12710 main control unit B, optional clock
Switch fabric unit
ET1D2SFUA000 S12700 switch fabric unit A
ET1D2SFUB000 S12700 switch fabric unit B
ET1D2SFUC000 S12700 switch fabric unit C
ET1D2SFUD000 S12700 switch fabric unit D
100M/1000M Ethernet electrical interface cards
ET1D2G48TEA0 48-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T interface card (EA, RJ45)
ET1D2G48TEC0 48-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T interface card (EC, RJ45)
ET1D2G48TX1E 48-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T interface card (X1E, RJ45)
100M/1000M Ethernet optical interface cards
ET1D2G24SEC0 24-port 100/1000 BASE-X interface card (EC, SFP)
ET1D2G48SEA0 48-port 100/1000 BASE-X interface card (EA, SFP)
ET1D2G48SEC0 48-port 100/1000 BASE-X interface card (EC, SFP)
ET1D2G48SX1E 48-port 100/1000 BASE-X interface card (X1E, SFP)
100M/1000M Ethernet electrical and optical interface cards
ET1D2T36SEA0
36-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T and 12-port 100/1000 BASE-X interface card (EA,
RJ45/SFP)
10 GE optical interface cards
ET1D2X04XEA0 4-port 10G BASE-X interface card (EA, XFP)
ET1D2X04XEC1 4-port 10G BASE-X interface card (EC, XFP)
ET1D2S04SX1E
4-port 10G BASE-X and 24-port 100/1000 BASE-X and 8-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T
combo interface card (X1E, RJ45/SFP/SFP+)
ET1D2S08SX1E
8-port 10G BASE-X and 8-port 100/1000 BASE-X and 8-port 10/100/1000 BASE-T
combo interface card (X1E, RJ45/SFP/SFP+)
ET1D2X12SSA0 12-port 10G BASE-X interface card (SA, SFP+)
ET1D2X16SSC0 16-port 10G BASE-X interface card (SC, SFP+)
9Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
S12700 basic configuration
ET1D2X16SSC2 16-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(SC,SFP+)
ET1D2X32SSC0 32-Port 10GBASE-X Interface Card(SC,SFP+)
ET1D2X48SEC0 48-port 10G BASE-X interface card (EC, SFP+)
ET1D2X32SX2H 32-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface Card(X2H,SFP+)
ET1D2X32SX2S 32-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface Card(X2S,SFP+)
ET1D2X32SX2E 32-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface Card(X2E,SFP+)
ET1D2S24SX2S 24-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface and 8-Port GE SFP Interface Card(X2S,SFP+)
ET1D2S24SX2E 24-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface and 8-Port GE SFP Interface Card(X2E,SFP+)
ET1D2S16SX2S 16-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface and 16-Port GE SFP Interface Card(X2S,SFP+)
ET1D2S16SX2E 16-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface and 16-Port GE SFP Interface Card(X2E,SFP+)
ET1D2X48SX2S 48-Port 10GE SFP+ Interface Card(X2S,SFP+)
40 GE optical interface cards
ET1D2L02QSC0 2-port 40G BASE-X interface card (SC, QSFP+)
ET1D2L08QSC0 8-port 40G BASE-X interface card (SC, QSFP+)
EH1D2L08QX2E 8-Port 40GE QSFP+ Interface Card(X2E,QSFP+)
100GE optical interface cards
ET1D2C02FEE0 2-Port 100GBASE-X Interface Card(EE,CFP)
ET1D2C04HX2H 4-Port 100GE QSFP28 Interface Card(X2H,QSFP28)
ET1D2C04HX2S 4-Port 100GE QSFP28 Interface Card(X2S,QSFP28)
ET1D2C04HX2E 4-Port 100GE QSFP28 Interface Card(X2E,QSFP28)
ET1D2H02QX2S 2-Port 100GE QSFP28 Interface and 2-Port 40GE QSFP+ Interface Card(X2S,QSFP28)
ET1D2H02QX2E 2-Port 100GE QSFP28 Interface and 2-Port 40GE QSFP+ Interface Card(X2E,QSFP28)
Service subcards
EH1D2VS08000 8-port 10G cluster switching system service unit (SFP+)
LE0D00CKMA00 Clock Pinch Board-1588
Service processing cards
ET1D2FW00S00 NGFW Module A, with HW General Security Platform Software
ET1D2FW00S01 NGFW Module B, with HW General Security Platform Software
ET1D2FW00S02 NGFW Module C, with HW General Security Platform Software
10 Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
S12700 basic configuration
ET1D2IPS0S00 IPS Module A, with HW General Security Platform Software
ACU2 WLAN ACU2 Access Controller Unit(128 AP Control Resource Included)
Optical transceivers
FE-SFP optical transceiver
SFP-FE-SX-MM1310 Optical transceiver, SFP, 100M/155M, Multi-mode Module(1310nm,2km,LC)
eSFP-FE-LX-SM1310 Optical transceiver, eSFP, 100M/155M, Single-mode Module(1310nm,15km,LC)
S-SFP-FE-LH40-
SM1310
Optical transceiver, eSFP, FE, single-mode module (1,310 nm, 40 km, LC)
S-SFP-FE-LH80-
SM1550
Optical transceiver, eSFP, FE, single-mode module (1,550 nm, 80 km, LC)
GE-SFP optical transceiver
SFP-1000BaseT Copper transceiver, SFP, GE, electrical interface module (100m, RJ45)
eSFP-GE-SX-MM850 Optical transceiver, eSFP, GE, multimode module (850 nm, 0.5 km, LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310 Optical transceiver, SFP, GE, single-mode module (1,310 nm, 10 km, LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH40-
SM1310
Optical transceiver, eSFP, GE, single-mode module (1,310 nm, 40 km, LC)
S-SFP-GE-LH40-

SM1310
Optical transceiver, XFP, 10G, single-mode module (1,310 nm, 10 km, LC)
XFP-STM64-LH40-
SM1550
Optical transceiver, XFP, 10G, single-mode module (1,550 nm, 40 km, LC)
XFP-STM64-
SM1550-80 km
Optical transceiver, XFP, 10G, single-mode module (1,550 nm, 80 km, LC)
10 GE-SFP+ Optical transceiver
OMXD30000 Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, multimode module (850 nm, 0.3 km, LC)
11Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
S12700 basic configuration
OSX010000 Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, single-mode module (1,310 nm, 10 km, LC)
OSX040N01 Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, single-mode module (1,550 nm, 40 km, LC)
OSXD22N00 Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, single-mode module (1,310 nm, 0.22km, LC, LRM)
SFP-10G-USR Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, multimode module (850 nm, 0.1 km, LC)
SFP-10G-ZR Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, single-mode module (1,550 nm, 80 km, LC)
SFP-10G-ZCW1571 Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, single-mode module (CWDM, 1,571 nm, 70 km, LC)
SFP-10G-ZCW1591 Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, single-mode module (CWDM, 1,591 nm, 70 km, LC)
SFP-10G-ZCW1611 Optical transceiver, SFP+, 10G, single-mode module (CWDM, 1,611 nm, 70 km, LC)
SFP-10G-iLR Optical Transceiver,SFP+, 9.8G, Single-mode Module (1310nm,1.4km,LC)
40 GE optical transceivers
QSFP-40G-iSR4
40GBase-iSR4 Optical transceiver, QSFP, 40G, multimode module (850 nm, 0.15

QSFP+,40G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables,3m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.32B(S),QSFP+3
8M,Used indoor
QSFP-40G-CU5M
QSFP+,40G,High Speed Direct-attach Cables,5m,QSFP+38M,CC8P0.40B(S),QSFP+3
8M,Used indoor
QSFP-100G-CU1M
High Speed Cable,100G QSFP28 Passive High Speed Cable,1m,QSFP28,CC8P0.254
B(S),QSFP28,ETH 100GbE
QSFP-100G-CU3M
High Speed Cable,100G QSFP28 Passive High Speed Cable,3m,QSFP28,CC8P0.254
B(S),QSFP28,ETH 100GbE
QSFP-100G-CU5M
High Speed Cable,100G QSFP28 Passive High Speed Cable,5m,QSFP28,CC8P0.4B(S
),QSFP28,ETH 100GbE
Optical Fiber
SFP-10G-AOC3M AOC Optical Transceiver,SFP+,850nm,1G~10G,0.003km
SFP-10G-AOC10M AOC Optical Transceiver,SFP+,850nm,1G~10G,10m
QSFP-H40G-
AOC10M
Optical transceiver,QSFP+,40G,(850nm,10m,AOC)
QSFP-4SFP10-

ET1SBSM27000 S12700 V200R007C00 software
ET1SBSM28000 S12700 V200R008C00 software
ET1SBSM29000 S12700 V200R009C00 software
ET1SBSM2A000 S12700 V200R010C00 software
License
ET1SMPLS0000 MPLS Function License
ET1SNQA00000 NQA Function License
ET1SIPV60000 IPV6 Function License
ET1SSVFF0000 SVF Function License (applicable only to the S12700 series)
ET1SFIB128K0 X-series LPU FIB Resource License-128K
ET1SFIB512K0 X-series LPU FIB Resource License-512K
ET1SWL512AP0 WLAN Access Controller AP Resource License-512AP (with the X-series LPU used)
ET1SWL128AP0 WLAN Access Controller AP Resource License-128AP (with the X-series LPU used)
ET1SWL64AP00 WLAN Access Controller AP Resource License-64AP (with the X-series LPU used)
ET1SWL16AP00 WLAN Access Controller AP Resource License-16AP (with the X-series LPU used)
L-ACU2-128AP ACU2 Wireless Access Controller AP Resource License (128 AP)
L-ACU2-256AP ACU2 Wireless Access Controller AP Resource License (256 AP)
L-ACU2-384AP ACU2 Wireless Access Controller AP Resource License (384 AP)
L-ACU2-512AP ACU2 Wireless Access Controller AP Resource License (512 AP)
Documentation
ET1IV2RAC0E0 S12700 Series Agile Switches Product Documentation
15Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
Application